This design and specification is the copyright
property of Thorn Lighting Pty Limited
(ABN 74 060 142 501). Any unauthorised use
may result in proceeding being brought
against the user by Thorn Lighting Pty Limited.
for and on the behalf of Thorn Lighting Pty Limited.
Date: .............................................................
Signed:  .........................................................

6. Refer to installation instructions for details on lampholder positional
adjustment
Ordering Guide
Qty  Description                                SAP code      Type
36      CHAMPION 2kW MHNLA     96261230      2 kW metal halide floodlight
36      HIT-DE2000W/842MHNLA   96009899      2 kW metal halide lamp
36      CGTM2MHNLA415NIF     96038307      Tray mounted control gear
alternatively
36      CGWP2MHNLA415NIF    96038308     Weatherproof control gear
Installation Details
No. of floodlights               36
No. of poles                       6
Height of poles (nom)      1 at 25m, 4 at 30m and 1 at 35m
Total power (nom)       76.5 kW
Start current (nom)    6.32 amps
Run current (nom)     5.363 amps
Kingsley Park
City of Jonndalup
6747 1909965
Sports Lighting Layout - 100 Lux (Both fields on)
1_100BF
Luminaire Schedule
Scene: Both 100 Lux
Symbol Label Qty Description Lumens/Lamp MF
Luminaire Location Summary
Calculation Summary
Scene: Both 100 Lux
Scene: Both 100 Lux
LumNo Label Channel Pole X Y Z Orient Tilt Switched
Label Description Avg Max Min Min/Avg Min/Max
Eh_1 Horizontal plane illuminance on senior AFL filed at 0m afgl 121.26 170 77 0.64 0.45
Eh_2
FL2[2] 12 CHAMPION - 2000W MHN-LA (MD) Asymmetric floodlight, lamp pos 2 220000 0.800
FL2[3] 24 CHAMPION - 2000W MHN-LA (MD) Asymmetric floodlight, lamp pos 3 220000 0.800
1 FL2[2] SF 050 1
-59.243 48.724 30.18 298 0 On
10 FL2[3] SF 100 2 -60.121 48.244 30.18 298 0 On
11 FL2[2] SF 100 2 -60.998 47.765 30.18 260 2.5 On
12 FL2[2] SF 050 2 -62.065 47.295 30.18 260 2.5 On
13 FL2[3] JF 100 3 -103.554 13.881 30.18 287 2.5 On
14 FL2[3] JF 050 3 -104.554 13.881 30.18 287 2.5 On
15 FL2[2] JF 050 3 -105.554 13.881 30.18 247 5 On
16 FL2[2] JF 100 3
45.736 55.882 30.18 300 5 On
2 FL2[2] SF 100 1 44.842 56.329 30.18 300 5 On
3 FL2[3] SF 100 1 43.947 56.777 30.18 260 2.5 On
4 FL2[3] SF 050 1 43.053 57.224 30.18 260 2.5 On
5 FL2[3] SF 100 1 42.158 57.671 30.18 204 0 On
6 FL2[3] SF 050 1 41.264 58.118 30.18 204 0 On
7 FL2[3] SF 050 2 -57.488 49.683 30.18 0 0 On
8 FL2[3] SF 100 2 -58.366 49.203 30.18 0 0 On
9 FL2[3] SF 050 2
-106.554 13.881 30.18 247 5 On
17 FL2[3] JF 100 4 -127.615 -83.704 25.18 76 0 On
18 FL2[3] JF 050 4 -127.104 -84.563 25.18 76 0 On
19 FL2[3] JF 050 4 -126.593 -85.423 25.18 350 0 On
20 FL2[3] JF 100 4 -126.082 -86.282 25.18 350 0 On
21 FL2[2] JF 050 5 -29.006 -97.828 35.18 180 5 On
22 FL2[2] JF 100 5 -28.555 -97.612 35.18 180 5 On
23 FL2[3] JF 050 5 -28.103 -97.397 35.18 140 2.5 On
24 FL2[3] JF 100 5 -27.652 -97.181 35.18 140 2.5 On
25 FL2[3] SF 100 5 -27.201 -96.965 35.18 115 2.5 On
26 FL2[3] SF 050 5 -26.299 -96.534 35.18 115 2.5 On
27 FL2[3] SF 100 5 -25.848 -96.319 35.18 112 2.5 On
28 FL2[3] SF 050 5 -25.397 -96.103 35.18 112 2.5 On
29 FL2[3] SF 100 5 -24.945 -95.888 35.18 86 2.5 On
30 FL2[3] SF 050 5 -24.494 -95.672 35.18 86 2.5 On
31 FL2[2] SF 050 6 41.221 -58.029 30.18 156 2.5 On
32 FL2[2] SF 100 6 42.132 -57.618 30.18 156 2.5 On
33 FL2[3] SF 050 6 43.044 -57.206 30.18 100 2.5 On
34 FL2[3] SF 100 6 43.955 -56.795 30.18 100 2.5 On
35 FL2[2] SF 100 6 44.867 -56.383 30.18 60 5 On